

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-207, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Amendment Number Five To State Of Florida Department Of Transportation (FDOT) Landscape Inclusive Memorandum Of Agreement Between FDOT And The City Of Hollywood To Maintain Landscape And Streetscape Improvement Within The FDOT's Highway Facilities Within The Medians, Outside The Travel Way And Made To The Travel Way (If Applicable) That Are Being Made At The Request Of The City Of Hollywood.

Staff Recommends: Approval of Resolution

## **Explanation:**

State Road 7 (441) is a part of the State Highway System and is contained in the Florida Department of Transportation's adopted Work Program for roadway maintenance improvement. It is the intent of FDOT to aesthetically enhance the corridor by making landscape and/or streetscape improvements within the medians, outside the travel lane and made to the travel lane, at the request of the City. These additional improvements are in the best interest of both the City of Hollywood and the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT).

FDOT requires this understanding between the City of Hollywood and FDOT be formalized through the execution of the attached Highway Maintenance Memorandum of Agreement.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager
Mel Standley, Assistant City Manager
Thomas Barnett, Director, Department of Development Services
Luis A. Lopez, City Engineer
Sylvia Glazer, Director, Department of Public Works
Chuck Ellis, Director, Department of Parks and Recreation
Steve Joseph, Director, Department of Public Utilities